Multi Bypass Tray Type BY1030
(J309-17)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2013 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2013/11/29 Version 1.02



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2013 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2013/11/29 Version 1.02



Unit All

U001
BYPASS TRAY

Copyright (c) 2006-2013 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2013/11/29 Version 1.02



U001

BYPASS TRAY

17.J0073016
SPRING CLUTCH:F
EED

6.08050092

(x2)

RETAINING RING -
3M

8.AA043603
TIMING BELT:B40S
2M128

3.04523010N
(x8)

BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW:3X
10

16.J0036867
(x2)
SPRING:PRESSUR
E ROLLER

10.AA082104
(x2)

BUSHING - 8X12X7 SCREW:POLISHED

@ & / =

o

7.09513006N
(x2)

ROUND:M3X6

N

1.04513006N
(x8)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

15.J0013001
PAPER FEED ROL
LER

4.06220160E 2.04523008N 21.J3092556

(x3) (x9) BASE:MULTI
SPRING PIN - 2X16  TAPPING SCREW -
MM M3X8

14.G8003133

12.AW010091
PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR

18.J3092553

_ BASE:PAPER FEE
\ D:MULTI

19.J3092554
PAD:BASE

5.08050089

(x6)
RETAINING RING -
M4

11.AA100011 9.AA082101 13.B8303504
(x4) (x4) TIMING BELT:40S2
RETAINING RING:S BUSHING - 6X10x6 M100
ILENCER:MM7

Copyright (c) 2006-2013 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

0 SIDE FENCE GEAR
20.J3092592

(x2)

[E]
COMPRESSION SP
RING:PAPER FEED
2.0-35N
201103-03 X/O

2013/11/29 Version 1.02




U001
BYPASS TRAY

35.J3092573
SHAFT:GEAR

28.J3092563
CAM:MULTILEFT

36.J3092574
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:DIA49:MULTI

@
34.J3092572
(x2)
GEAR:IDLER:TRAN
SPORT
39.J3092577

GUIDE PLATE:TRA
NSPORT LYo

25.J3092560 26.J3092561

LEVER:SIDE FENC TORSION SPRING:

E SIDE FENCE:0.1N

<

30.J3092565 38.J3092576
SHAFT:PAPER FEE  (x2)
D ROLLER ROLLER:DECURA:

DIA14

24.J3092559
SIDE FENCE:LEFT

J

40.J3092578
FRICTION PAD

22.J3092557 27.J3092562
BRACKET:SIDE FE  SIDE FENCE:RIGH
NCE T

N /

23 J3092558

RACK SIDE FENCE

33.J3092568
(x2)
SPONGE:STOPPE
R

31.J3092566

HOLDER:FRICTION
)& PAD

32.J3092567
STOPPER PAWL

29.J3092564
CAM:MULTI:RIGHT

37.J3092575
COIL SPRING:SEP
ARATION:3.3N

41.J3092517

COIL SPRING:STO
PPER PAWL:EXP
201201-01

Copyright (c) 2006-2013 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2013/11/29 Version 1.02




U001
BYPASS TRAY

50.J5077021
ROLLER CLUTCH:
TRANSPORT

59.J5077063
(x2)
LEVER:LOCK:MAC
HINE OR COPIER

58.J5077062
(x2)
BRACKET:LOCK:L
EVER

4

S

60.J5077069
BRACKET:DRAWE
R:MULTI

61.J5077071
(x4)
ROLLER:DRIVEN

@
&
W
@

49.J5077018
TIMING PULLEY:T
RANSPORT:1

<>

57.J5077058
GUIDE PLATE:BRA
CKET:DRIVE

47.J5077012 62.J5077072
GEAR:IDLER:PAPE  (x4)
R FEED HOLDER:ROLLER:

DRIVEN

44.J3092582 43.J3092501
(x2) [B]

COIL SPRING:LOC  COVER:LOWER
K:MAIN 201103-02 X/O

48.J5077016 45.J3092584
x2) TRAY:MULTI
TRANSPORT ROLL

ER:1

52.J5077045
(x2)
SPRING:PAPER FE
ED

42.J3092590

<. A
4 .. COVER:UPPER
4 201103-01 X/O
46.J5077003

(x2)
COLLAR:PAPER F
EED ROLLER

53.J5077046
GROUND PLATE:T

’- RANSPORT

56.J5077049
SPRING:LEVER:ST
OPPER PAWL

54.J5077047 51.J5077022
TIMING PULLEY:T  TIMING PULLEY:T
RANSPORT:DIAL RANSPORT:2

Copyright (c) 2006-2013 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2013/11/29 Version 1.02




U001

BYPASS TRAY
66.J5145210 64.J5077074
PCBMAIN (x4)
COMPRESSION SP
RING
67.J5145260

HARNESS:GROUN
D WIRE

)
|

e

63.J5077073

(x2)
BRACKET:HOLDER
:ROLLER

IBASE:MULTI:ASS'Y
1201305-01

65.J5077080

HARNESS CLAMP:

SENSOR:PAPER

69.J3152212
[D]
LEVER:STOPPER
PAWL

201309-01 O/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2013 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

J3092555 J3092579
[E] [C]
COMPRESSION SP| |COIL SPRING:STO
RING:PAPER FEED| |PPER PAWL
:2.0-3.5N 201201-01
201103-03 X/O
-

3:37
J3092580 J3092581
[A] [B]

COVER:UPPER
201103-01 X/O

COVER:LOWER
201103-02 X/O

J5077048

[D]
LEVER:STOPPER
PAWL

201309-01 0/0

2013/11/29 Version 1.02




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
AA043603 |TIMING BELT:B40S2M128 uUoo1 8 J3092590 |COVER:UPPER U001 42
AA082101 |BUSHING - 6X10X6 uUoo1 9 J3092591 |COVER:LOWER U001 43
AA082104 |BUSHING - 8X12X7 U001 10 J3092592 |COMPRESSION SPRING:PAPER F U001 20
AA100011 |RETAINING RING:SILENCER:MM7 U001 11 EED:2.0-3.5N
AW010091 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR U001 12 J3092602 BASE:MULTI:ASS'Y U001 68
B8303504 |TIMING BELT:40S2M100 Uoo1 13 J3152212 |LEVER:STOPPER PAWL uoo1 69
G8003133 |SIDE FENCE GEAR U001 14 J5077003 |COLLAR:PAPER FEED ROLLER U001 46
J0013001 |PAPER FEED ROLLER U001 15 J5077012 |GEAR:IDLER:PAPER FEED U001 47
J0036867 |SPRING:PRESSURE ROLLER U001 16 J5077016 | TRANSPORT ROLLER:1 U001 48
J0073016 |SPRING CLUTCH:FEED U001 17 J5077018 |TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPORT:1 Uoo1 49
J3092517 |COIL SPRING:STOPPER PAWL:EX U001 41 J5077021 |ROLLER CLUTCH:TRANSPORT Uoo1 50

P J5077022 [TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPORT:2 U001 51
J3092553 |BASE:PAPER FEED:MULTI uUoo1 18 J5077045 |SPRING:PAPER FEED Uoo1 52
J3092554 |PAD:BASE U001 19 J5077046 |GROUND PLATE:TRANSPORT U001 53
J3092556 | BASE:MULTI U001 21 J5077047 |TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPORT:DIAL U001 54
J3092557 | BRACKET:SIDE FENCE U001 22 J5077049 |SPRING:LEVER:STOPPER PAWL U001 56
J3092558 |RACK:SIDE FENCE U001 23 J5077058 |GUIDE PLATE:BRACKET:DRIVE U001 57
J3092559 |SIDE FENCE:LEFT U001 24 J5077062 |BRACKET:LOCK:LEVER U001 58
J3092560 |LEVER:SIDE FENCE U001 25 J5077063 |LEVER:LOCK:MACHINE OR COPIE |U001 59
J3092561 [TORSION SPRING:SIDE FENCE:0. U001 26 R

1N J5077069 BRACKET:DRAWER:MULTI U001 60
J3092562 |SIDE FENCE:RIGHT U001 27 J5077071 |ROLLER:DRIVEN Uoo1 61
J3092563 |CAM:MULTI:LEFT uUoo1 28 J5077072 |HOLDER:ROLLER:DRIVEN Uoo1 62
J3092564 |CAM:MULTI:RIGHT uUoo1 29 J5077073 |BRACKET:HOLDER:ROLLER U001 63
J3092565 |SHAFT:PAPER FEED ROLLER uUoo1 30 J5077074 |COMPRESSION SPRING U001 64
J3092566 |HOLDER:FRICTION PAD U001 31 J5077080 |HARNESS CLAMP:SENSOR:PAPE (U001 65
J3092567 |STOPPER PAWL U001 32 R
J3092568 |SPONGE:STOPPER Uoo1 33 J5145210 |PCB:MAIN Uoo1 66
J3092572 |GEAR:IDLER:TRANSPORT U001 34 J5145260 HARNESS:GROUND WIRE U001 67
J3092573 |SHAFT:GEAR Uoo1 35
J3092574 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:DIA49:MULT |U0O01 36

I
J3092575 |COIL SPRING:SEPARATION:3.3N U001 37
J3092576 |ROLLER:DECURA:DIA14 Uoo1 38
J3092577 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT Uoo1 39
J3092578 |FRICTION PAD Uoo1 40
J3092582 |COIL SPRING:LOCK:MAIN Uoo1 44
J3092584 |TRAY:MULTI uoo1 45

Copyright (c) 2006-2013 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2013/11/29 Version 1.02




Standard Parts

& < s /J € ¢ &

04513006N 04523008N 04523010N 06220160E 08050089 08050092 09513006N
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8  BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC  SPRING PIN - 2X16MM RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - 3M SCREW:POLISHED ROUND:
REW:3X10 M3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2013 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2013/11/29 Version 1.02



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set

201201-01 |1201 Modification |- J3092579 |COIL SPRING:ST |J3092517 |COIL SPRING:ST |U001 41 2 J30917:
OPPER PAWL OPPER PAWL:EX

201305-01 |1305 Modification |- J3092602 |BASE:MULTI:ASS|U001 68 |1 J30917:

Y

201309-01 |1309 Modification - J5077048 |LEVER:STOPPE (J3152212 |LEVER:STOPPE (U001 69 1 0/0 J30917:
R PAWL R PAWL

201103-01 |1103 Modification - J3092580 |COVER:UPPER (3092590 |COVER:UPPER (U001 42 |1 X/O J30917:

201103-02 |1103 Modification - J3092581 |COVER:LOWER 3092591 |COVER:LOWER (U001 43 |1 X/O J30917:

201103-03 |1103 Modification - J3092555 |COMPRESSION 3092592 |COMPRESSION (U001 20 |2 X/O J30917:
SPRING:PAPER SPRING:PAPER
FEED:2.0-3.5N FEED:2.0-3.5N

Copyright (c) 2006-2013 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2013/11/29 Version 1.02







	Unit All
	U001 BYPASS TRAY
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

